                                             TS1117B Series
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                                 Version: I2405
1A Low Dropout Positive Voltage Regulator
DESCRIPTION
TS1117B are high performance positive voltage
regulators are designed for use in applications requiring
low dropout performance at full rated current.

                  3                                                                 Version: I2405
FUNCTION BLOCK
ORDERING INFORMATION
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
PART NO. PACKAGE PACKING
DEVICE
MARKING
ADJ
TS1117BCP ROG TO-252 (DPAK) 2,500pcs / 13" Reel
TS1117B
CP
TS1117BCW RPG SOT-223 2,500pcs / 13" Reel
TS1117B
CW
1.2V TS1117BCW12 RPG SOT-223 2,500pcs / 13" Reel
TS1117B
12
2.5V TS1117BCW25 RPG SOT-223 2,500pcs / 13" Reel
TS1117B
25
3.3V
TS1117BCP33 ROG TO-252 (DPAK) 2,500pcs / 13" Reel
TS1117B
33
TS1117BCW33 RPG SOT-223 2,500pcs / 13" Reel
TS1117B
33
5.0V
TS1117BCP50 ROG TO-252 (DPAK) 2,500pcs / 13" Reel
TS1117B
50
TS1117BCW50 RPG SOT-223 2,500pcs / 13" Reel
TS1117B
50
                                             TS1117B Series
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  4                                                                 Version: I2405
CHARACTERISTICS CURVES
Figure 1. VDROP vs. Output Current